Elfers Christian School
2024-25 Fee Schedule

Registration Fee per student

A Registration Fee is required at the time of enrollment. Payment in full is required.

This fee secures and reserves placement for each student. All forms must be completed and signed.
$495.00 Kindergarten

$495_00 Elementary (ISt-5th Grades) *** The registration fee [s paid as a commitment to ECS_t_o reserve and hold

. classroom placement. It is non-refundable. The annual tuition includes books,
$495.00 Middle School (Gth-Sth Grades) standard texts, readers, workbooks, curriculum items and teacher resources.
$495.00 High School (9th_12th Grades) Additional supplement instructional items for the student may be required to be

purchased by the parent throughout the year.

Annual K-12 Tuition

Elementary School (K-5) Middle School (6-8)
$7,500.00 Annual Tuition $7,500.00 Annual Tuition
High School (9-12) Matriculation Fees
$7,500.00 Annual Tuition $175.00 Senior Fee
$100.00 (K-12) Transportation Fee
$ 50.00 (K-12) Yearbook
$ 25.00 (K-12) School Spirit Shirt
Invoiced School Fee Optional/As needed
$300.00 (K-12) Campus Security $375.00 JV & Varsity Team Sports @ $100-$125 ea.
Mandatory Fee per Student $ 50.00 MS/HS PE Uniform Sets @ $25 ea.

Tuition: The annual tuition charge may be paid in advance or by a specific payment plan schedule.

Please refer to the “Financial Contract & Agreement Form” for details and arrange your plan with the Registrar.
If you wish to pay monthly, choose a plan that best fits your summer budget.

On the 12 month plan, the first payment begins June 1st, with the final twelfth payment due May 1st.

The basic 10 month plan is August — May.

Statement of Account: Monthly statement is e-mailed each month for parent payment plans from ECS to all
families.

Late Fees: $40.00 per month is accessed for tuition and/or school fees received after the 10th of the month.
Scholarship Awards must be approved online, as required by the Scholarship, by the Parent to avoid a personal
family account late fee.

Referrals: For each new student formally recommended to ECS, a referral discount of 10% of a student’s annual
tuition can be earned and credited to your family account, after they have completed one semester. This referral
recommendation must be noted on the new student application at the time of enrollment. The recommending parent
must notify the school office in writing with a “letter of recommendation” before the enrollment becomes final.
Multiple referrals for a single student are not eligible for credit. This is a “credit on account” and has no cash value.
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